County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Eligible

1,008,493

897

26,316

161,034

35,182

12,129

713,933

18,141

129,600

549,867

17,695

100,195

93,890

13,102

485,981

81,626

Registered
753,884
74.75%

733
81.72%

21,045
79.97%

117,419
72.92%

28,230
80.24%

7,796
64.28%

510,737
71.54%

12,389
68.29%

106,031
81.81%

391,607
71.22%

12,116
68.47%

77,467
77.32%

54,666
58.22%

9,411
71.83%

310,125
63.81%

46,291
56.71%

Democratic
427,764
56.74%

279
38.06%

6,963
33.09%

40,703
34.66%

9,123
32.32%

2,735
35.08%

254,849
49.90%

4,533
36.59%

31,874
30.06%

160,033
40.87%

3,792
31.30%

32,854
42.41%

28,226
51.63%

3,038
32.28%

109,178
35.20%

16,733
36.15%

Republican
117,574
15.60%

242
33.02%

9,588
45.56%

45,681
38.90%

12,104
42.88%

3,602
46.20%

134,488
26.33%

4,655
37.57%

47,623
44.91%

160,392
40.96%

5,541
45.73%

20,636
26.64%

14,390
26.32%

4,165
44.26%

136,499
44.01%

20,956
45.27%

American
Independent

14,310
1.90%

29
3.96%

744
3.54%

3,723
3.17%

1,147
4.06%

149
1.91%

12,020
2.35%

525
4.24%

3,634
3.43%

9,167
2.34%

444
3.66%

2,459
3.17%

1,202
2.20%

347
3.69%

9,614
3.10%

1,222
2.64%

Green
9,511
1.26%

14
1.91%

121
0.57%

1,519
1.29%

274
0.97%

12
0.15%

3,299
0.65%

107
0.86%

905
0.85%

1,610
0.41%

45
0.37%

2,999
3.87%

119
0.22%

87
0.92%

782
0.25%

107
0.23%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Other Preference
Alameda 3,118 2,588 12,559 166,460
Percent 0.41% 0.34% 1.67% 22.08%
Alpine 3 1 2 163
Percent 0.41% 0.14% 0.27% 22.24%
Amador 143 36 58 3,392
Percent 0.68% 0.17% 0.28% 16.12%
Butte 889 437 1,404 23,063
Percent 0.76% 0.37% 1.20% 19.64%
Calaveras 322 78 171 5,011
Percent 1.14% 0.28% 0.61% 17.75%
Colusa 24 18 1 1,255
Percent 0.31% 0.23% 0.01% 16.10%
Contra Costa 2,297 1,073 2,947 99,764
Percent 0.45% 0.21% 0.58% 19.53%
Del Norte 67 52 140 2,310
Percent 0.54% 0.42% 1.13% 18.65%
El Dorado 817 276 815 20,087
Percent 0.77% 0.26% 0.77% 18.94%
Fresno 1,583 929 13,286 44,607
Percent 0.40% 0.24% 3.39% 11.39%
Glenn 56 42 26 2,170
Percent 0.46% 0.35% 0.21% 17.91%
Humboldt 679 300 177 17,363
Percent 0.88% 0.39% 0.23% 22.41%
Imperial 180 224 242 10,083
Percent 0.33% 0.41% 0.44% 18.44%
Inyo 61 23 35 1,655
Percent 0.65% 0.24% 0.37% 17.59%
Kern 1,608 843 410 51,191
Percent 0.52% 0.27% 0.13% 16.51%
Kings 182 62 279 6,750
Percent 0.39% 0.13% 0.60% 14.58%



County

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Eligible

47,104

18,260

5,828,424

85,069

184,020

14,161

62,468

141,868

6,996

9,598

239,005

93,335

74,368

1,895,772

249,651

15,594

1,317,443

Registered

32,456
68.90%

13,911
76.18%

4,476,485
76.80%

54,121
63.62%

147,022
79.89%

10,353
73.11%

48,279
77.29%

95,513
67.33%

5,331
76.20%

6,064
63.18%

161,070
67.39%

68,882
73.80%

60,111
80.83%

1,622,535
85.59%

198,984
79.70%

12,915
82.82%

847,663
64.34%

Democratic

13,896
42.81%

3,709
26.66%

2,298,022
51.34%

19,017
35.14%

80,675
54.87%

3,202
30.93%

22,759
47.14%

44,113
46.19%

1,414
26.52%

1,948
32.12%

85,824
53.28%

32,473
47.14%

20,205
33.61%

517,121
31.87%

57,425
28.86%

4,168
32.27%

308,187
36.36%

Republican

9,517
29.32%

6,689
48.08%

1,049,205
23.44%

24,348
44.99%

28,424
19.33%

4,731
45.70%

10,824
22.42%

32,998
34.55%

2,640
49.52%

2,231
36.79%

40,951
25.42%

19,366
28.11%

24,030
39.98%

697,956
43.02%

95,833
48.16%

5,565
43.09%

352,460
41.58%

American
Independent

1,285
3.96%

696
5.00%

93,649
2.09%

1,408
2.60%

2,762
1.88%

437
4.22%

1,562
3.24%

2,622
2.75%

245
4.60%

236
3.89%

3,469
2.15%

1,934
2.81%

1,943
3.23%

39,550
2.44%

4,190
2.11%

573
4.44%

23,636
2.79%

Green

390
1.20%

54
0.39%

23,259
0.52%

220
0.41%

2,072
1.41%

110
1.06%

1,908
3.95%

691
0.72%

21
0.39%

65
1.07%

1,078
0.67%

784
1.14%

1,099
1.83%

7,555
0.47%

1,261
0.63%

92
0.71%

2,653
0.31%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Other Preference
Lake 229 132 58 6,949
Percent 0.71% 0.41% 0.18% 21.41%
Lassen 90 28 32 2,613
Percent 0.65% 0.20% 0.23% 18.78%
Los Angeles 20,962 23,541 39,359 928,488
Percent 0.47% 0.53% 0.88% 20.74%
Madera 248 117 229 8,534
Percent 0.46% 0.22% 0.42% 15.77%
Marin 761 228 351 31,749
Percent 0.52% 0.16% 0.24% 21.59%
Mariposa 87 22 96 1,668
Percent 0.84% 0.21% 0.93% 16.11%
Mendocino 400 275 110 10,441
Percent 0.83% 0.57% 0.23% 21.63%
Merced 349 265 105 14,370
Percent 0.37% 0.28% 0.11% 15.05%
Modoc 50 5 7 949
Percent 0.94% 0.09% 0.13% 17.80%
Mono 40 28 4 1,512
Percent 0.66% 0.46% 0.07% 24.93%
Monterey 669 339 273 28,467
Percent 0.42% 0.21% 0.17% 17.67%
Napa 373 186 320 13,446
Percent 0.54% 0.27% 0.46% 19.52%
Nevada 495 127 161 12,051
Percent 0.82% 0.21% 0.27% 20.05%
Orange 11,407 4,630 6,415 337,901
Percent 0.70% 0.29% 0.40% 20.83%
Placer 1,722 335 295 37,923
Percent 0.87% 0.17% 0.15% 19.06%
Plumas 94 35 0 2,388
Percent 0.73% 0.27% 0.00% 18.49%
Riverside 4,110 2,133 7,569 146,915
Percent 0.48% 0.25% 0.89% 17.33%



County

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

American

Eligible Registered Democratic Republican  Independent
945,773 675,298 296,397 226,309 18,160
71.40% 43.89% 33.51% 2.69%

34,855 24,824 11,959 7,544 595
71.22% 48.18% 30.39% 2.40%

1,240,490 801,848 312,645 306,977 25,977
64.64% 38.99% 38.28% 3.24%

2,101,082 1,456,686 521,530 524,583 42,050
69.33% 35.80% 36.01% 2.89%

621,362 465,587 261,266 43,877 8,105
74.93% 56.12% 9.42% 1.74%

417,426 270,117 115,326 104,541 6,509
64.71% 42.69% 38.70% 2.41%

198,017 156,784 54,684 62,298 3,786
79.18% 34.88% 39.73% 2.41%

488,461 342,230 176,965 70,887 6,977
70.06% 51.71% 20.71% 2.04%

281,215 194,219 82,189 62,565 4,645
69.06% 42.32% 32.21% 2.39%

1,141,648 739,754 340,644 177,679 14,551
64.80% 46.05% 24.02% 1.97%

181,635 147,018 80,388 26,048 3,110
80.94% 54.68% 17.72% 2.12%

133,730 95,234 26,888 45,068 3,184
71.21% 28.23% 47.32% 3.34%

2,487 2,269 661 962 122
91.23% 29.13% 42.40% 5.38%

33,952 25,654 8,637 10,527 1,074
75.56% 33.67% 41.03% 4.19%

275,597 196,776 97,225 51,278 5,156
71.40% 49.41% 26.06% 2.62%

338,963 249,488 129,893 56,476 5,555
73.60% 52.06% 22.64% 2.23%

324,132 225,696 97,357 82,952 5,513
69.63% 43.14% 36.75% 2.44%

Green

4,151
0.61%

128
0.52%

2,922
0.36%

7,337
0.50%

8,596
1.85%

769
0.28%

1,517
0.97%

2,548
0.74%

1,590
0.82%

4,071
0.55%

3,136
2.13%

472
0.50%

28
1.23%

194
0.76%

820
0.42%

4,547
1.82%

715
0.32%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Other Preference
Sacramento 3,381 2,740 1,294 122,866
Percent 0.50% 0.41% 0.19% 18.19%
San Benito 118 59 295 4,126
Percent 0.48% 0.24% 1.19% 16.62%
San Bernardino 4,093 2,707 2,122 144,405
Percent 0.51% 0.34% 0.26% 18.01%
San Diego 9,411 3,383 6,367 342,025
Percent 0.65% 0.23% 0.44% 23.48%
San Francisco 2,495 1,591 876 138,781
Percent 0.54% 0.34% 0.19% 29.81%
San Joaquin 1,022 635 1,658 39,657
Percent 0.38% 0.24% 0.61% 14.68%
San Luis Obispo 1,176 347 2,820 30,156
Percent 0.75% 0.22% 1.80% 19.23%
San Mateo 1,515 674 939 81,725
Percent 0.44% 0.20% 0.27% 23.88%
Santa Barbara 1,170 432 2,139 39,489
Percent 0.60% 0.22% 1.10% 20.33%
Santa Clara 3,959 1,600 1,521 195,729
Percent 0.54% 0.22% 0.21% 26.46%
Santa Cruz 1,213 483 1,365 31,275
Percent 0.83% 0.33% 0.93% 21.27%
Shasta 645 254 294 18,429
Percent 0.68% 0.27% 0.31% 19.35%
Sierra 25 3 36 432
Percent 1.10% 0.13% 1.59% 19.04%
Siskiyou 233 74 49 4,866
Percent 0.91% 0.29% 0.19% 18.97%
Solano 897 459 765 40,176
Percent 0.46% 0.23% 0.39% 20.42%
Sonoma 1,551 701 826 49,939
Percent 0.62% 0.28% 0.33% 20.02%
Stanislaus 979 746 2,342 35,092
Percent 0.43% 0.33% 1.04% 15.55%



County

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011

Eligible

60,835

43,598

10,643

249,008

38,452

532,644

132,396

46,240

23,605,858

Registration By County

Registered

39,323
64.64%

30,653
70.31%

7,700
72.35%

133,704
53.69%

31,338
81.50%

421,591
79.15%

102,849
77.68%

28,249
61.09%

17,186,531
72.81%

Democratic

13,107
33.33%

9,622
31.39%

2,718
35.30%

46,516
34.79%

10,454
33.36%

167,087
39.63%

49,176
47.81%

9,412
33.32%

7,569,581
44.04%

Republican

18,161
46.18%

13,581
44.31%

2,714
35.25%

61,538
46.03%

13,369
42.66%

155,174
36.81%

25,161
24.46%

11,238
39.78%

5,307,411
30.88%

American

Independent

1,175
2.99%

1,502
4.90%

341
4.43%

3,749
2.80%

1,207
3.85%

9,724
2.31%

2,554
2.48%

1,313
4.65%

417,567
2.43%

Green

121
0.31%

141
0.46%

114
1.48%

421
0.31%

248
0.79%

2,424
0.57%

1,142
1.11%

143
0.51%

113,118
0.66%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2011
Registration By County

Peace and No Party
County Libertarian Freedom Other Preference
Sutter 167 114 191 6,287
Percent 0.42% 0.29% 0.49% 15.99%
Tehama 229 105 111 5,362
Percent 0.75% 0.34% 0.36% 17.49%
Trinity 83 32 102 1,596
Percent 1.08% 0.42% 1.32% 20.73%
Tulare 517 387 262 20,314
Percent 0.39% 0.29% 0.20% 15.19%
Tuolumne 226 80 69 5,685
Percent 0.72% 0.26% 0.22% 18.14%
Ventura 2,328 941 5,652 78,261
Percent 0.55% 0.22% 1.34% 18.56%
Yolo 540 395 963 22,918
Percent 0.53% 0.38% 0.94% 22.28%
Yuba 158 120 25 5,840
Percent 0.56% 0.42% 0.09% 20.67%
State Total 92,246 58,470 121,019 3,507,119
Percent 0.54% 0.34% 0.70% 20.41%



