County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	1,008,493	753,884	427,764	117,574	14,310	9,511
Percent		74.75%	56.74%	15.60%	1.90%	1.26%
Alpine	897	733	279	242	29	14
Percent		81.72%	38.06%	33.02%	3.96%	1.91%
Amador	26,316	21,045	6,963	9,588	744	121
Percent		79.97%	33.09%	45.56%	3.54%	0.57%
Butte	161,034	117,419	40,703	45,681	3,723	1,519
Percent		72.92%	34.66%	38.90%	3.17%	1.29 %
Calaveras Percent	35,182	28,230 80.24%	9,123 32.32%	12,104 42.88%	1,147 4.06%	274 0.97 %
Colusa	12,129	7,796	2,735	3,602	149	12
Percent		64.28%	35.08%	46.20%	1.91%	0.15%
Contra Costa	713,933	510,737	254,849	134,488	12,020	3,299
Percent		71.54%	49.90%	26.33%	2.35%	0.65 %
Del Norte	18,141	12,389	4,533	4,655	525	107
Percent		68.29%	36.59%	37.57%	4.24%	0.86%
El Dorado	129,600	106,031	31,874	47,623	3,634	905
Percent		81.81%	30.06%	44.91%	3.43%	0.85%
Fresno	549,867	391,607	160,033	160,392	9,167	1,610
Percent		71.22%	40.87%	40.96%	2.34%	0.41%
Glenn	17,695	12,116	3,792	5,541	444	45
Percent		68.47%	31.30%	45.73%	3.66%	0.37%
Humboldt	100,195	77,467	32,854	20,636	2,459	2,999
Percent		77.32%	42.41%	26.64%	3.17%	3.87%
Imperial	93,890	54,666	28,226	14,390	1,202	119
Percent		58.22%	51.63%	26.32%	2.20%	0.22%
Inyo	13,102	9,411	3,038	4,165	347	87
Percent		71.83%	32.28%	44.26%	3.69%	0.92%
Kern	485,981	310,125	109,178	136,499	9,614	782
Percent		63.81%	35.20%	44.01%	3.10%	0.25%
Kings	81,626	46,291	16,733	20,956	1,222	107
Percent		56.71%	36.15%	45.27%	2.64%	0.23%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	No Party Preference
Alameda Percent	3,118	2,588	12,559	166,460
	0.41%	0.34%	1.67%	22.08%
Alpine	3	1	2	163
Percent	0.41%	0.14%	0.27%	22.24%
Amador	143	36	58	3,392
Percent	0.68%	0.17%	0.28%	16.12%
Butte	889	437	1,404	23,063
Percent	0.76%	0.37%	1.20%	19.64%
Calaveras	322	78	171	5,011
Percent	1.14%	0.28%	0.61%	17.75%
Colusa	24	18	1	1,255
Percent	0.31%	0.23%	0.01%	16.10%
Contra Costa Percent	2,297	1,073	2,947	99,764
	0.45%	0.21%	0.58%	19.53%
Del Norte	67	52	140	2,310
Percent	0.54%	0.42%	1.13%	18.65%
El Dorado	817	276	815	20,087
Percent	0.77%	0.26%	0.77%	18.94%
Fresno Percent	1,583	929	13,286	44,607
	0.40%	0.24%	3.39%	11.39%
Glenn	56	42	26	2,170
Percent	0.46%	0.35%	0.21%	17.91%
Humboldt	679	300	177	17,363
Percent	0.88%	0.39%	0.23%	22.41%
Imperial Percent	180	224	242	10,083
	0.33%	0.41%	0.44%	18.44%
Inyo	61	23	35	1,655
Percent	0.65%	0.24%	0.37%	17.59%
Kern	1,608	843	410	51,191
Percent	0.52%	0.27%	0.13%	16.51%
Kings	182	62	279	6,750
Percent	0.39%	0.13%	0.60%	14.58%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lake	47,104	32,456	13,896	9,517	1,285	390
Percent		68.90%	42.81%	29.32%	3.96%	1.20%
Lassen	18,260	13,911	3,709	6,689	696	54
Percent		76.18%	26.66%	48.08%	5.00%	0.39%
Los Angeles	5,828,424	4,476,485	2,298,022	1,049,205	93,649	23,259
Percent		76.80%	51.34%	23.44%	2.09%	0.52%
Madera	85,069	54,121	19,017	24,348	1,408	220
Percent		63.62%	35.14%	44.99%	2.60%	0.41%
Marin	184,020	147,022	80,675	28,424	2,762	2,072
Percent		79.89%	54.87%	19.33%	1.88%	1.41%
Mariposa Percent	14,161	10,353 73.11%	3,202 30.93%	4,731 45.70%	437 4.22%	110 1.06%
Mendocino Percent	62,468	48,279 77.29%	22,759 47.14%	10,824 22.42%	1,562 3.24%	1,908 3.95%
Merced	141,868	95,513	44,113	32,998	2,622	691
Percent		67.33%	46.19%	34.55%	2.75%	0.72%
Modoc	6,996	5,331	1,414	2,640	245	21
Percent		76.20%	26.52%	49.52%	4.60%	0.39%
Mono	9,598	6,064	1,948	2,231	236	65
Percent		63.18%	32.12%	36.79%	3.89%	1.07%
Monterey Percent	239,005	161,070 67.39%	85,824 53.28%	40,951 25.42%	3,469 2.15%	1,078 0.67%
Napa	93,335	68,882	32,473	19,366	1,934	784
Percent		73.80%	47.14%	28.11%	2.81%	1.14%
Nevada	74,368	60,111	20,205	24,030	1,943	1,099
Percent		80.83%	33.61%	39.98%	3.23%	1.83%
Orange	1,895,772	1,622,535	517,121	697,956	39,550	7,555
Percent		85.59%	31.87%	43.02%	2.44%	0.47%
Placer	249,651	198,984	57,425	95,833	4,190	1,261
Percent		79.70%	28.86%	48.16%	2.11%	0.63%
Plumas	15,594	12,915	4,168	5,565	573	92
Percent		82.82%	32.27%	43.09%	4.44%	0.71%
Riverside	1,317,443	847,663	308,187	352,460	23,636	2,653
Percent		64.34%	36.36%	41.58%	2.79%	0.31%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	No Party Preference
Lake	229	132	58	6,949
Percent	0.71%	0.41%	0.18%	21.41%
Lassen	90	28	32	2,613
Percent	0.65%	0.20%	0.23%	18.78%
Los Angeles	20,962	23,541	39,359	928,488
Percent	0.47%	0.53%	0.88%	20.74%
Madera	248	117	229	8,534
Percent	0.46%	0.22 %	0.42%	15.77%
Marin	761	228	351	31,749
Percent	0.52%	0.16%	0.24%	21.59%
Mariposa	87	22	96	1,668
Percent	0.84%	0.21%	0.93%	16.11%
Mendocino Percent	400	275	110	10,441
	0.83%	0.57%	0.23%	21.63%
Merced	349	265	105	14,370
Percent	0.37%	0.28%	0.11%	15.05%
Modoc	50	5	7	949
Percent	0.94%	0.09%	0.13 %	17.80%
Mono	40	28	4	1,512
Percent	0.66%	0.46%	0.07%	24.93%
Monterey Percent	669	339	273	28,467
	0.42%	0.21%	0.17%	17.67%
Napa	373	186	320	13,446
Percent	0.54%	0.27%	0.46%	19.52%
Nevada	495	127	161	12,051
Percent	0.82%	0.21%	0.27%	20.05%
Orange	11,407	4,630	6,415	337,901
Percent	0.70%	0.29%	0.40%	20.83%
Placer	1,722	335	295	37,923
Percent	0.87%	0.17%	0.15%	19.06%
Plumas	94	35	0	2,388
Percent	0.73%	0.27%	0.00%	18.49%
Riverside	4,110	2,133	7,569	146,915
Percent	0.48%	0.25%	0.89%	17.33%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Sacramento Percent	945,773	675,298 71.40%	296,397 43.89%	226,309 33.51%	18,160 2.69%	4,151 0.61%
San Benito Percent	34,855	24,824 71.22%	11,959 48.18%	7,544 30.39%	595 2.40%	128 0.52%
San Bernardino Percent	1,240,490	801,848 64.64%	312,645 38.99%	306,977 38.28%	25,977 3.24%	2,922 0.36%
San Diego Percent	2,101,082	1,456,686 69.33%	521,530 35.80 %	524,583 36.01%	42,050 2.89%	7,337 0.50%
San Francisco Percent	621,362	465,587 74.93%	261,266 56.12%	43,877 9.42%	8,105 1.74%	8,596 1.85%
San Joaquin Percent	417,426	270,117 64.71%	115,326 42.69%	104,541 38.70%	6,509 2.41%	769 0.28%
San Luis Obispo Percent	198,017	156,784 79.18%	54,684 34.88%	62,298 39.73%	3,786 2.41%	1,517 0.97%
San Mateo Percent	488,461	342,230 70.06%	176,965 51.71%	70,887 20.71%	6,977 2.04%	2,548 0.74%
Santa Barbara Percent	281,215	194,219 69.06%	82,189 42.32%	62,565 32.21%	4,645 2.39%	1,590 0.82%
Santa Clara Percent	1,141,648	739,754 64.80%	340,644 46.05%	177,679 24.02%	14,551 1.97%	4,071 0.55%
Santa Cruz Percent	181,635	147,018 80.94%	80,388 54.68%	26,048 17.72%	3,110 2.12%	3,136 2.13%
Shasta Percent	133,730	95,234 71.21%	26,888 28.23%	45,068 47.32%	3,184 3.34%	472 0.50%
Sierra Percent	2,487	2,269 91.23%	661 29.13%	962 42.40%	122 5.38%	28 1.23%
Siskiyou Percent	33,952	25,654 75.56%	8,637 33.67%	10,527 41.03%	1,074 4.19%	194 0.76%
Solano Percent	275,597	196,776 71.40%	97,225 49.41%	51,278 26.06%	5,156 2.62%	820 0.42%
Sonoma Percent	338,963	249,488 73.60%	129,893 52.06%	56,476 22.64%	5,555 2.23%	4,547 1.82%
Stanislaus Percent	324,132	225,696 69.63%	97,357 43.14%	82,952 36.75%	5,513 2.44%	715 0.32%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	No Party Preference
Sacramento	3,381	2,740	1,294	122,866
Percent	0.50%	0.41%	0.19%	18.19%
San Benito	118	59	295	4,126
Percent	0.48%	0.24%	1.19%	16.62%
San Bernardino	4,093	2,707	2,122	144,405
Percent	0.51%	0.34%	0.26%	18.01%
San Diego	9,411	3,383	6,367	342,025
Percent	0.65%	0.23%	0.44%	23.48%
San Francisco	2,495	1,591	876	138,781
Percent	0.54%	0.34%	0.19%	29.81%
San Joaquin	1,022	635	1,658	39,657
Percent	0.38%	0.24%	0.61%	14.68%
San Luis Obispo	1,176	347	2,820	30,156
Percent	0.75%	0.22%	1.80%	19.23%
San Mateo	1,515	674	939	81,725
Percent	0.44%	0.20%	0.27%	23.88%
Santa Barbara	1,170	432	2,139	39,489
Percent	0.60%	0.22%	1.10%	20.33%
Santa Clara	3,959	1,600	1,521	195,729
Percent	0.54%	0.22%	0.21%	26.46%
Santa Cruz	1,213	483	1,365	31,275
Percent	0.83%	0.33%	0.93%	21.27%
Shasta	645	254	294	18,429
Percent	0.68%	0.27%	0.31%	19.35%
Sierra	25	3	36	432
Percent	1.10%	0.13%	1.59%	19.04%
Siskiyou	233	74	49	4,866
Percent	0.91%	0.29%	0.19%	18.97%
Solano	897	459	765	40,176
Percent	0.46%	0.23%	0.39%	20.42%
Sonoma	1,551	701	826	49,939
Percent	0.62%	0.28%	0.33%	20.02%
Stanislaus	979	746	2,342	35,092
Percent	0.43%	0.33%	1.04%	15.55%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Sutter	60,835	39,323	13,107	18,161	1,175	121
Percent		64.64%	33.33%	46.18%	2.99%	0.31%
Tehama	43,598	30,653	9,622	13,581	1,502	141
Percent		70.31%	31.39%	44.31%	4.90%	0.46%
Trinity	10,643	7,700	2,718	2,714	341	114
Percent		72.35%	35.30%	35.25%	4.43%	1.48%
Tulare	249,008	133,704	46,516	61,538	3,749	421
Percent		53.69%	34.79%	46.03%	2.80%	0.31%
Tuolumne	38,452	31,338	10,454	13,369	1,207	248
Percent		81.50%	33.36%	42.66%	3.85%	0.79%
Ventura	532,644	421,591	167,087	155,174	9,724	2,424
Percent		79.15%	39.63%	36.81%	2.31%	0.57%
Yolo	132,396	102,849	49,176	25,161	2,554	1,142
Percent		77.68%	47.81%	24.46%	2.48%	1.11%
Yuba	46,240	28,249	9,412	11,238	1,313	143
Percent		61.09%	33.32%	39.78%	4.65%	0.51%
State Total	23,605,858	17,186,531	7,569,581	5,307,411	417,567	113,118
Percent		72.81%	44.04%	30.88%	2.43%	0.66%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	No Party Preference
Sutter	167	114	191	6,287
Percent	0.42%	0.29 %	0.49%	15.99%
Tehama	229	105	111	5,362
Percent	0.75%	0.34%	0.36%	17.49%
Trinity Percent	83	32	102	1,596
	1.08%	0.42%	1.32%	20.73%
Tulare	517	387	262	20,314
Percent	0.39%	0.29%	0.20%	15.19%
Tuolumne	226	80	69	5,685
Percent	0.72%	0.26%	0.22%	18.14%
Ventura	2,328	941	5,652	78,261
Percent	0.55%	0.22%	1.34%	18.56%
Yolo	540	395	963	22,918
Percent	0.53%	0.38%	0.94%	22.28%
Yuba	158	120	25	5,840
Percent	0.56%	0.42%	0.09%	20.67%
State Total Percent	92,246	58,470	121,019	3,507,119
	0.54%	0.34%	0.70%	20.41%